Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EGL EAGLE GLOBAL LOGISTICS, L.P.		08/02/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:
EAGLE PARTNERS, L.P.		08/02/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Credit Suisse, as First Lien Collateral Agent
Street Address:	11 Madison Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010
Entity Type:	Bank:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75630125	CIRCLE INTERNATIONAL ONE WORLD. ONE TEAM.
Serial Number:	74698842	EAGLE USA AIRFREIGHT
Serial Number:	76136436	EGL
Serial Number:	76136435	EGL EAGLE GLOBAL LOGISTICS
Serial Number:	76136442	EGL
Serial Number:	76136433	EGL EAGLE GLOBAL LOGISTICS
Serial Number:	76136562	EGL
Serial Number:	75981986	EGL
Serial Number:	76136441	EGL EAGLE GLOBAL LOGISTICS
Serial Number:	76136509	EGL
Serial Number:	76136510	EGL EAGLE GLOBAL LOGISTICS
Serial Number:	76136731	EGL
Serial Number:	76136564	EGL
Serial Number:	76136731	EGL

900086470 **REEL: 003617 FRAME: 0846**

Serial Number:	75981761	EGL
Serial Number:	76136730	EGL EAGLE GLOBAL LOGISTICS
Serial Number:	76136563	EGL EAGLE GLOBAL LOGISTICS
Serial Number:	76136434	EGL
Serial Number:	76136565	EGL EAGLE GLOBAL LOGISTICS
Serial Number:	78765405	IT PAYS TO BE SELECTIVE
Serial Number:	78765411	MAP YOUR FUTURE
Serial Number:	78243479	SCG THE SELECT CARRIER GROUP
Serial Number:	78243480	SCG THE SELECT CARRIER GROUP
Serial Number:	78767574	THE NEW ROUTE
Serial Number:	78973652	YOUR SUCCESS IS PERSONAL TO US
Serial Number:	78973655	YOUR SUCCESS IS PERSONAL TO US

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.
Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31979
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	09/10/2007

Total Attachments: 8 source=31979#page1.tif source=31979#page2.tif source=31979#page3.tif source=31979#page4.tif source=31979#page5.tif source=31979#page6.tif source=31979#page7.tif source=31979#page8.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of August 2, 2007 (this "Agreement"), among EGL EAGLE GLOBAL LOGISTICS, L.P., EAGLE PARTNERS, L.P., and Credit Suisse, as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

Reference is made to (a) the US Collateral Agreement dated as of November 4, 2006 (as amended August 2, 2007) (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among CEVA LOGISTICS U.S. HOLDINGS INC. (formerly LOUIS U.S. HOLDCO, INC.) (the "U.S. Borrower"), CEVA LIMITED (formerly Louis U.S. Holdco, Inc.), each subsidiary of the U.S. Borrower from time to time party thereto, and the Collateral Agent and (b) the Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of August 2, 2007 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among CEVA GROUP PLC, CEVA LOGISTICS U.S. HOLDINGS INC., CEVA TEXAS HOLDCO, INC., CEVA LOGISTICS CANADA ULC, CEVA LOGISTICS HOLDINGS B.V., CEVA LOGISTICS FINANCE B.V., CEVA PTY LTD., the LENDERS party hereto from time to time, CREDIT SUISSE, as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders, and CREDIT SUISSE SECURITIES (USA) LLC, as syndication agent. The Lenders have agreed to extend credit to the Borrowers subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement. The obligations of the Lenders to extend such credit are conditioned upon, among other things, the execution and delivery of this Agreement. The parties hereto are affiliates of the Borrowers, will derive substantial benefits from the extension of credit to the Borrowers pursuant to the Credit Agreement and are willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to extend such credit. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(b) of the Security Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, each Pledgor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Pledgor or in which such Pledgor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

(a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings

[[3007686]]

thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule I (the "Trademarks");

- (b) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks; and
- (c) all assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody the Trademarks.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Pledgor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

[[3007686]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

EGL EAGLE GLOBAL LOGISTICS, L.P.,

by: EGL Management, LLC, as general

partner

by: BGL, Inc. as sole member

Name: Dana Carabin

Title: General Counsel and

Secretary

EAGLE PARTNERS, L.P.,

by: EUSA Holdings, Inc., as general

partner

Name: Dana Carabin

Title: General Counsel and

Secretary

[Trademark Agreement]

CREDIT SUISSE, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent,

by

Name: Title:

BRIAN T CALDWELL DIRECTOR

by

Name: Title:

LAURENCE LAPETRE ASSOCIATE

Trademark Agreement

SCHEDULE 2

Intellectual Property

		Compile cand district and recording of packages or handle open and of the society	3	RANGE STATES		7 136 (0)		.7. 6587.
		For light have eighter sectioness. Reseald through also as have decided unitary and page largery of the felt in the page of the felt in the page of the largery of the page of		<u> </u>	(8) (8) (1) (8) (1) (8) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	# F	7000	**************************************
d Buck Patients of P		Brownia is management with the another that and pack inventors of motod, and pack mane attacks to the racks and gave to man abording to supply about a rack of different because progress to entertain any for supply obtains and, of different decreases.	2 %	COUNTY Signal Designation of the Country of the Cou	100 pt 10	MAN LE PAN	Counted relative	
G. Carlotte Communication of the Communication of t		Estable is recasioner securicos, despide attributes and per sacring of steapin for termination of personal and security for termination of personal and security security and display to the contract and compared and security security security.	£ 7	f (3) tand Design	1000 (000) 1000 (000) 1000 (000)	1	Control States	
d Lagis Paraness S.P.	Regulated	to century management sees sees, sentech, pack and pack in outsels and pack oping attacks to the under and speciment business progress or engineering for supply chance order.	25 154 154	EO (149) Design)	2563 563 11 HT 3560	HANGE EG MAN	Carted Scales	84 244 258 84 244 258
<u> </u>	Rumsanna	Cipanias, brokerage services	- ¥	HOLE WAS FOLOBAL	1087 tra 1087	10 13 May 13	a mind Specs	14889 225
1	Replaced	Cush on trush rings were ex-		hGL-und Desten	100 M THUS 100 M THUS	Chronical Ac	Fagged States	24748 27748 27748
	Registration	and tracing of packac	3	MANAGER STATES AND STA	10 150 150 H	1467 1.0 688 SEESS 1.0.	##CJ *G##2*	335W 554
Ĺ	iR, proces	Komputerzed owe say and maxing of packages collapsed temport and . Registered constitutions where the		It Of said Design	MANUAL TO BEE	(000), 13 (60) W (1947) 9,	I may Sacry	F2.7 o \$39.
	Eligible and		ž Ž	ARERECTION NESSES	West 143 143 West 1405	est for foliation states	t pikal Sulta	48.00%
		Air, except and kind invight transportations, wardnesse stronger, and freight forwarding, all for supply sharmand product distribution management mathematics in training professionals.	្ន	Skipsyme bedan		:		
्रिया श्रीकृष स्विकेट रिव्युक्कां या है	bacine	Cadem heckenny	33 33 35 37	CROTE		25 (1987) 10 \$2 (1989) 5.	R made) States	148,56 7°0
Recorded Owner	Keden		5 3855		Beg Su. Date	Sep No. Date	Country	Tile No.

File %o.	£883013	Aug Nu Daig	Best No. Dass	Stank	Class	Services	263195	Recurried Owner
घड <u>.</u> ७ (४)	Totaled Stable	74 043489 54 043861	7953404 05 15 7555	SCOTTSE SELECT CARRIER CROST From Oversion	1.34	Breight consording services, fought transportation by the keetaling and packaging of trends for transportation pickup and deleter, of goods by blad, at and set, a networing and storage of trought	Registered	dagie Parmers, UP
र १६७५ ५५५	Control states	133 de 148 d R 2012 al		THE NEW BOX IF	410	Breight forwarding see least Height transportation by Carl, Johns and packaging of freight for transportation, pickaging of deficiency of goods by task, an and see wandersons and seeings of freight		
435.5% [774	Lanted States	74 473 44 <u>3</u> 86 13 (1846		A OF PARCOTES IS PERSONAL TO ES	1,30	People of the form of and terrors to prove services, much improved in the services of the serv	Produc	Lagle Pariner - 1.5
\$\$\$30 <u>767</u>	Cond Sine	380 13 Julian 580 4 2 Villan 588 4 2 Villan		VOUR SUCCESS IN HERSON ACTORS	135	Pearetrogang and incentify introgramed accesses, nationly intention superinship for softing and agency time, possible or milet management, pick and post-coverious yearened and post-aging articles to fite-order and specific amount of aders, business process intengementing for apply hairs, enter indifferent success. Computerized track the and tracing in packages in time at intend and tracing in packages in time at intend.	;	karde Posteris, 1-7
					0.0	S'in tous hydrotige very ps		1

RECORDED: 09/10/2007